Oompa.n;y ''B'' was committed to the Chu La.! perimete,r defense and. 
furnished a fifty (50) men reinforoed platoon. Oonstruotion was oon­
tinued on the oivio aotion road between the villages or Long Binh ~ 
An Tan.. The Battalion MedOap dis:;ensary on XYXuan Island administered 
treatment to two thousand one hundred and seventy four (2,174) Viet­
namese men, women and ohildren.. Four hundred (400) bars of soap, four 
(4) sewing kits and one (1) athletic kit were delivered to the Village 
Chief. 

}. Significant Eventst 

a. :L. August detachment from Oompanies It A" and "Bit assigned to the

[...]

Company "B" was committed to the Chu Lai perimeter defense and

furnished a fifty (50) men reinforced platoon. Construction was con-

tinued on the civic action road between the villages of Long Binh and

An Tan. The Battalion MedCap dispensary on KyXuan Island administered

treatment to two thousand one hundred and seventy four (2,174) Viet-

namese men, women and children. Four hundred (400) bars of soap, four

(4) sewing kits and one (1) athletic kit were delivered to the Village

Chief.

3. Significant Events:

a. 1 August detachment from Companies "A" and "B" assigned to the